

2023 PPII Reduction Project (#8395488)

Owner: City of New Berlin

raSmith Project Number: 1224609

Bid Opening: 03/15/2023 11:00 AM CDT

Item No.	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Mid City Corporation		MJ Construction, Inc.		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Base Bid Items								
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2	6" Dia Sanitary Lateral - Pipe Bursting	LF	5923	\$229.00	\$1,356,367.00	\$265.00	\$1,569,595.00	
3	6" Dia PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral (Slurry Backfill)	LF	405	\$275.00	\$111,375.00	\$250.00	\$101,250.00	
4	6" Dia PVC Sanitary Sewer Riser Lateral (Slurry Backfill)	LF	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$775.00	\$6,975.00	
5	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Slurry Backfill)	LF	360	\$280.00	\$100,800.00	\$300.00	\$108,000.00	
6	12" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Slurry Backfill)	LF	27	\$300.00	\$8,100.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00	
7	Connection to Existing Lateral Piping	EA	56	\$3,000.00	\$168,000.00	\$750.00	\$42,000.00	
8	Lawn Restoration - Watered Sod	SY	70	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	
9	1.75" Asphalt Surface (5 LT 58-28 S)	TON	51	\$350.00	\$17,850.00	\$485.00	\$24,735.00	
10	3.25" Asphalt Binder (3 LT 58-28 S)	TON	96	\$350.00	\$33,600.00	\$485.00	\$46,560.00	
11	Dense Graded Base (1 1/4")	TON	279	\$15.00	\$4,185.00	\$32.00	\$8,928.00	
12	Dense Graded Base (3/4")	TON	3	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	
13	5" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	
14	7" Concrete Driveway	SY	9	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	
15	4"-6" Sanitary Lateral Spot Repair within Turf	LF	10	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	\$1,050.00	\$10,500.00	
16	Lateral Televising	LF	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	
Base Bid Total:						\$1,878,697.00		\$1,945,539.00

Mandatory Contingent Bid Items								
MC1	4"-6" Sanitary Lateral Spot Repair within Pavement	LF	10	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,175.00	\$11,750.00	
MC2	Copper Water Service Offset	LF	70	\$400.00	\$28,000.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	
MC3	Reconnection to Interior Water Distribution Piping	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
MC4	Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	10	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	
MC5	Sanitary Lateral Cleanout	EA	28	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$900.00	\$25,200.00	
Mandatory Contingent Total:						\$98,150.00		\$52,450.00